MTA

MASON TRANSIT ROUTE TIMES AND MAPS

Tap on route below to jump to that route information

ROUTE 21

ROUTE 23

ROUTE 6

ROUTE 8

DIAL-A-RIDE




Wallace Kneeland @

Walmart

Route 1 - Shelton

Transit-Community
Center (TCC)

ear Orchard Park
and Ride
Pickering Rd Park &

P

o Belfai

Grapeview Fire
Port of Allyn Hwy 3
& Drum St
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a
2
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NE Clifton Ln @ Bill
Hunter Park

Monday - Friday / Lunes a Viernes
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5:25 AM | 5:30 AM | 5:35 AM | 5:45 AM | 5:58 AM | 6:08 AM | 6:23 AM
-—- 6:40 AM | 6:45 AM | 6:55AM | 7:08 AM | 7:18 AM | 7:33 AM
-—- 10:35 AM | 10:40 AM | 10:50 AM | 11:03 AM | 11:13 AM | 11:28 AM
-—- 12:30 PM | 12:35 PM | 12:45 PM | 12:58 PM | 1:08 PM | 1:23 PM
-—- 2:05PM | 2:10AM | 2:20PM | 2:33 PM | 2:43PM | 2:58 PM
--- 4:45PM | 4:50AM | 5:00PM | 5:13PM | 5:23 PM | 5:38 PM

Saturday / Sabado
- 7:00 AM | 7:05AM | 7:12 AM | 7:25 AM | 7:35 AM | 7:50 AM
--- 10:30 AM | 10:35 AM | 10:45 AM | 10:58 AM | 11:08 AM | 11:23 AM
-—- 11:30 AM | 11:35 AM | 11:45 AM | 11:58 AM | 12:08 PM | 12:23 PM
-—- 3:40 PM | 3:45 AM | 3:55PM | 4:08 PM | 4:18 PM | 4:33 PM
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Monday - Friday / Lunes a Viernes
5:10 AM | 5:220 AM | 5:27 AM | 5:43 AM | 5:55 AM | 6:00 AM
8:05AM | B:15AM | 8:22 AM | 838 AM | 8:50 AM | 8:58 AM
9:15 AM | 9:25 AM | 9:32 AM | 9:48 AM | 10:00 AM | 10:08 AM
1:05PM | 1:15PM | 1:22PM | 1:38PM | 1:50AM | 1:58 PM
3:20PM | 3:30PM | 3:37 PM | 3:53PM | 4:05AM | 4:13 PM
6:05PM | 6:15PM | 6:22PM | 6:38PM | 6:50 AM | 6:58 PM
7:20PM | 7:30PM | 7:37PM | 7:53PM | 8:05AM | 8:13PM
Saturday / Sabado
0:30 AM | 9:40 AM | 9:47 AM | 10:03 AM | 10:15 AM | 10:23 AM
2:30PM | 2:40PM | 2:47PM | 3:03PM | 3:15AM | 3:23 PM
4:35PM | 4:45PM | 4:52PM | 5:08 PM | 5:20 AM | 5:28 PM
6:05PM | 6:15PM | 6:22PM | 6:38PM | 6:50 AM | 6:58 PM

Route 1

Belfair via Hwy 3
Route 1
Transfer Point
Timepoint

Park & Ride

-500 |

Point of Interest

we:  Belfair @

EDICAL CENTER

ASIENELY OF COD
FRAK L RO

Pickering Rd
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21 Route 21 - Shelton to Belfair
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Monday - Fr
3:15AM | 3:20AM | 3:30 AM

Port of Allyn Hwy 3 &

Drum St

iday / Lunes a Viernes

3:43 AM

NE Clifton Ln @ Bill
Hunter Park

3:55 AM

Belfair via Hwy 3

@® Transfer Point
® Time Poinis

= Point of Interest

Route Number
— Route 21
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3

NE Clifton Ln @ Bill
Hunter Park

Route 3 - Belfair to Bremerton

Roy Boad Rd Parkin

Lot

Old Belfair Hwy @
Bear Creek Store

Hwy 16 @ Sinclair

Plaza

Bremerton Ferry

Terminal

=|

Monday - Fr

iday / Lunes a Viernes

Port
Orchard

6:30 AM | 6:31 AM ) ) 7:05 AM
7:50 AM J ) p 8:25 AM
11:30 AM J ) J 12:05 PM
1:55 PM J ) J 2:30 PM
4:45 PM ) ) ) 5:20 PM
5:55 PM J ) p 6:30 PM
Saturday / Sabado
7:50 AM J ) J 8:25 AM
12:45 PM J ) J 1:20 PM
4:45 PM J ) J 5:20 PM

3 Route 3 - Bremerton to Belfair

Bremerton Ferry

Terminal

Old Belfair Hwy @
Bear Creek Store

NE Clifton Ln @ Bill
Hunter Park

MONDAY - FRIDAY / LUNES A VIERNES

Route 3

EBremerton
- Hoyte 3

== Route 23
©  Transfer Point
a Timepoint
&  Park & Ride

L] Point of Interest

T
¥
A

MEDNCAL
CERTER

BELFAR
TINBERLARD
LIERATY

7:20 AM ) 7:55 AM
8:40 AM ) 9:15 AM
12:20 PM ) 12:55 PM
2:40 PM J 3:15 PM
5:30 PM ) 6:05 PM
6:45 PM ) 7:20 PM
Saturday / Sabado
8:45 AM ) 9:20 AM
1:30 PM ) 2:05 PM
5:30 PM J 6:05 PM
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23  Route 23 - Belfair to Bremerton

Hwy 3 @ NE WJ Way
The Bridge Church
NE Clifton Ln @ Bill
Hunter Park

Monday - Friday
4:10 AM | 4:12 AM

t

Roy Boad Rd Parking

Lo
Bremerton Ferry

Terminal

/ Lunes a Viernes
4:13 AM | 4:35 AM

23  Route 23 - Bremerton to Belfair

Bremerton Ferry

Terminal

Monday - Friday

4:40 AM

Route 23

Bremerton
—  Route 23
Transfer Point
Timepoint
Park & Ride
Point of Interest

E Clifton Ln @ Bill

unter Park

N
H

/ Lunes a Viernes
5:10 AM



dsharp
Stamp

dsharp
Stamp

dsharp
Stamp


|

Transit-Community
Center {TCC)

8:30 AM

Route 5 - Shelton South Loop

N 13th 5t @ Olympic

| College

0
8:38 AM

Olympic Highway N
@ Gateway Center

&:46 AM

nday - Fr

Transit-Community
Center {TCC)

8:53 AM

16th & Harvard

9:01 AM

Cascade Ave &
Olympic Hwy S

iday / Lunes a Viernes

9:11 AM

Transit-Community
Center {TCC)

9:20 AM

0:30 AM

9:38 AM

9:46 AM

9:53 AM

10:01 AM

10:11 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:38 AM

10:46 AM

10:53 AM

11:.01 AM

11:11 AM

11:20 AM

11:30 AM

11:38 AM

11:46 AM

11:53 AM

12:01 PM

12:11 PM

12:20 PM

12:30 PM

12:38 PM

12:46 PM

12:53 PM

1:01 PM

1:11 PM

1:20PM

1:30 PM

1:38 PM

1:46 PM

1:53 PM

2:01 PM

2:11 PM

2:20 PM

2:30 PM

2:38 PM

2:46 PM

2:53 PM

3:01 PM

3:11 PM

3:20 PM

3:30 PM

3:38 PM

3:46 PM

3:53 PM

4:01 PM

4:11 PM

4:20 PM

4:30 PM

4:38 PM

4:46 PM

4:53 PM

5:01 PM

5:11 PM

5:20 PM

5:30 PM

5:38 PM

5:46 PM

5:53 PM

6:01 PM

6:11 PM

6:20 PM

6:30 PM

0:30 AM

6:38 PM

9:38 AM

6:46 PM

9:46 AM

6:53 PM

Saturday / Sa

9:53 AM

7:01 PM

bado
10:01 AM

7:11 PM

10:11 AM

7:20 PM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:38 AM

10:46 AM

10:53 AM

11:01 AM

11:11 AM

11:20 AM

11:30 AM

11:38 AM

11:46 AM

11:53 AM

12:01 PM

12:11 PM

12:20 PM

1:30 PM

1:38 PM

1:46 PM

1:53 PM

2:01 PM

2:11 PM

2:20PM

2:30 PM

2:38 PM

2:46 PM

2:53 PM

3:01 PM

3:11 PM

3:20 PM

3:30 PM

3:38 PM

3:46 PM

3:53 PM

4:01 PM

4:11 PM

4:20 PM

4:30 PM

4:38 PM

4:46 PM

4:53 PM

5:01 PM

5:11 PM

5:20 PM

Shelton South Loop
Route 5

Transfer Point
Timepoint
Park and Ride

Point of Interest
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6 Route 6 - Shelton to Olympia
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Monday - Friday / Lunes a Viernes
5:30 AM | 5:35 AM | 5:40 AM | 5:50 AM ) 6:25 AM
6:30 AM | 6:35 AM | 6:40 AM | 6:50 AM ) 7:25 AM
7:30 AM | 7:35 AM | 7:40 AM | 7:50 AM ) 8:25 AM
8:30 AM | 8:35 AM | 8:40 AM | 8:50 AM ) 9:25 AM
9:30 AM | 9:35 AM | 9:40 AM | 9:50 AM ) 10:25 AM
10:30 AM| 10:35 AM| 10:40 AM | 10:50 AM ) 11:25 AM
11:30 AM| 11:35 AM| 11:40 AM| 11:50 AM ) 12:25 PM
12:30 PM| 12:35 PM | 12:40 PM | 12:50 PM ) 1:25 PM Kamilche
1:30 PM | 1:35 PM | 1:40 PM | 1:50 PM ) 2:25 PM E 5 Lynch iy RﬂutE ﬁ
2:30 PM | 2:35 PM | 2:40 PM | 2:50 PM ) 3:25 PM To Olympia
3:30 PM | 3:35 PM | 3:40 PM | 3:50 PM ) 4:25 PM .
EEEtPL b Route &
4:30 PM | 4:35 PM | 4:40 PM | 4:50 PM ) 5:25 PM
5:30 PM | 5:35 PM | 5:40 PM | 5:50 PM ) 6:25 PM
Saturday / Sabado 'ﬂ' Transfer Point
9:30 AM | 9:35 AM | 9:40 AM | 9:50 AM ) 10:25 AM .ﬂ. Timepoint
11:30 AM| 11:35 AM| 11:40 AM | 11:50 AM ) 12:25 PM & i
d g
2:30 PM | 2:35 PM | 2:40 PM | 2:50 PM ) 3:25 PM
= = Point of Interest
6 Route 6 - Olympia to Shelton
3y >
o z = » & E Steamboat
G o z - @ W =
S| 5 S«| 3| Eg Island
=5 = = n B Z = g U
o u U =
E hl =] = ] .= L5} E T
g 5 £ S5 | o= T2 35
E ¢ g Ee| ze| 25| 5¢ 0o
5 & & S8 =8| 85| &8 =
Monday - Friday / Lunes a Viernes
6:30 AM ) 6:55 AM | 7:02 AM | 7:06 AM | 7:20 AM
7:30 AM ) 7:55 AM | 8:02 AM | 8:06 AM | 8:20 AM
8:30 AM ) 8:55 AM | 9:02 AM | 9:06 AM | 9:20 AM
9:30 AM ) 9:55 AM | 10:02 AM| 10:06 AM| 10:20 AM
10:30 AM ) 10:55 AM | 11:02 AM| 11:06 AM| 11:20 AM
11:30 AM ) 11:55 AM | 12:02 PM| 12:06 PM | 12:20 PM
12:30 PM ) 12:55 PM| 1:02 PM | 1:06 PM | 1:20 PM g aom 3
=1
1:30 PM ) 1:55 PM | 2:02 PM | 2:06 PM | 2:20 PM g E
® Teuspn Aee
2:30 PM ) 2:55 PM | 3:02 PM | 3:06 PM | 3:20 PM . = m—t
L% Cigmpa
3:30 PM ) 3:55 PM | 4:02 PM | 4:06 PM | 4:20 PM E - :
2 A | " Olympia
4:30 PM ) 4:55 PM | 5:02 PM | 5:06 PM | 5:20 PM H & nm .
= -
5:30 PM ) 5:55 PM | 6:02 PM | 6:06 PM | 6:20 PM S : & e e =
* at
6:30 PM ) 6:55 PM | 7:02 PM | 7:06 PM | 7:20 PM g 2 A 0§ ol
B pb A k- E H e
Saturday / Sabado 3 T e
10:30 AM ) 10:55 AM | 11:02 AM| 11:06 AM| 11:20 AM
12:30 PM ) 12:55 PM| 1:02 PM | 1:06 PM | 1:20 PM
3:30 PM ) 3:55 PM | 4:02 PM | 4:06 PM | 4:20 PM
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7 Route 7 - Shelton North Loop

ra
[l [~
3]
. =0 g Route 7
I = = Shelton North Loop
= Q [
g ® o =) = Route 7
J J ] ®
= = = = - Transfer Point
= > E " g =
= 5 > = = = Timepoint
E = = @] L o E .
= @ E & S g E U Park & Ride
S = = - = > S e Point of Interest
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= - T ® z Z g
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Lunes a Viernes
F00AM | A7 AM | 7:22AM | 7:30AM | 737 AM | 705 AM

8:00 AN | B:17 AM | B:22 AM | B:30AM | 8:37 AM | 8:55AM
900 AN | A7 AM | 9:22 AN | 9:30AM | 9:37 AM | 9:535 AM
10:00 AN | 10:17 AM | 10:22 AM | 10:30 AM | 10:37 AM | 10:55 AM
11:00 AM | 12:17 AM | 12:22 AN | 11:30 AM ) 11:37 AN | 11:55 AM
12:00PM | 12:17PM | 12:22 PM | 12:30 PM | 12:37 PM | 12:55 PM
1:00PM | 1:27PM | 1:22PM | 1:30PM | 1:37PM | 1:55PM
Z00PM | 2217PM | 2:22PM | 2:30PM | 2:37PM | 255 PM
J00PM | 2:27PM | 3:22PM | 3:20PM | 3:37PM | 3:55PM
400PM | 4:27PM | 4:22PM | 4:30PM | 4:37PM | 4:55PM
L:O0PM | 5:A7PM | 5:22PM | 5:30PM | 5:37PM | 5:55PM
600PM | 6:17PM | 6:22PM | 6:30PM | 6:37PM | 6:55PM
F00PM | 7A7PM | 7:22PM | 7:30PM | 7:37PM | 755 PM
Saturday / Sabado
10:00 AM | 10:17 AM | 10:22 AN | 10:30 AM | 10:37 AM | 10:55 AM
11:00 AN | 12:17 AN | 12022 AN 11:30 AM | 11:37 AN | 11:55 AM
12:00PM | 12:17PM | 12:22PM | 12230 PM | 12:37 PM | 12255 PM
2:00PM | 2227PM | 2:22PM | 2:30PM | 2:37PM | 2:55PM
F00PM | 3:A7PM | 3:22PM | 3:30PM | 3:37PM | 3:55PM
LOOPM | &:A7PM | 4:22PM | 4:30PM | 4:37PM | 4:55PM
S:00PM | 5:17PM | 5:22PM | 5:30PM | 5:37PM | 5:55PM
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11 Route 11 - Shelton to Lake Cushman

> ® v | Route 11
= I = _g E . J Shelton/Lake Cushman
S (o = w8 v = Route 11
= . % = = -S f.é o €  Transfer Point
sc| g |@ |®g|=Z=2
O = ﬁ = — % g ® % o Timepoint
A o w i ;
‘th W % g — E z Q 2 E &  Park & Ride
c = = = > 9 o e — 5 *  Pointof Interest
C g 2= 0 O a o 3
= O = = T T O »n O
Monday - Friday / Lunes a Viernes

7:50AM | 7:58 AM | 8:12AM | 8:20AM | 8:30 AM

11:30AM | 11:38 AM | 11:52 AM | 12:00 PM | 12:10 PM

3:40PM | 3:48PM | 4:02PM | 4:10PM | 4:20PM

11 Route 11 - Lake Cushman to Shelton
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= E — £ w & IR
— = > = = c
e 3| 25| 28| 3
» O T ~ = = = O
Monday - Friday / Lunes a Viernes
8:32AM | 9:00AM | 9:15AM | 9:20 AM
12:12PM | 12:40 PM | 12:55 PM| 1:00 PM
4:22PM | 4:50PM | 5:05PM | 5:10 PM
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Dial-A-Ride

Dial-A-Ride is for everyone!

It is a general public service, which means you don't have to ;%ﬁusQ
be a certain age or have a disability to use the service. ! @ )

It is reservation-only transportation to
any destination in Mason County.
Dial-A-Ride is a door-to-door service that requires advance scheduling by the customer
and may be a shared ride. Typically, the vehicle will be dispatched to pick up several
customers at different places before taking them to their respective destinations.

Is it free? How to schedule Dial-A-Ride

Dial-A-Ride is a fare-free service, Scheduling hours:

Call i d ' Monday - Saturday, 8:00 am to 5:00 pm
all in aavance:

You must reserve your ride in Information hours:

advance. Schedule up to two 8:00 am to 8:30 pm (cancellations may be
weeks in advance. left via voice mail before/after hours)
Phone:
360-427-5033

Toll Free 800-374-3747
TTY/TTD 711 or 800-833-6388

MASON
TRANSIT
AUTHORITY
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